Decision No. 18540.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
W. A. KUNTZ and E. J. KUNTZ for certificate of public convenience and)
necessity to operate auto truck service between Los Angeles and various)
points in Southern California as set)
forth in Exhibit "A" attached.

SRIGIMAL

Application No. 12083.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, W. A. Kuntz of the partnership of W. A. and E. J. Kuntz has advised the Railroad Commission, in writing, under date of May 26, 1927, that the partnership has been dissolved and that the automobile trucking service it was authorized to operate by the Railroad Commission in its Decision No. 16392, dated April 2, 1927, and issued on Application No.12083, has been discontinued, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to W. A. Kuntz and E. J. Kuntz, co-partners, be and the same hereby is revoked and annulled, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that W. A. Kuntz, for the partnership, shall immediately file supplements to tariffs and

time schedules on file in the name of the partnership with the Railroad Commission, which supplements shall cancel said tariffs and time schedules.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 224 day of June, 1927.

EK Brudige

Commissioners.